JiangSu Deep-Pool Microelectronics Co., Ltd.                                              Rev1.9   Page1-11
NDP23B0QB
15A,30V High Efficiency Synchronous Step-Down DC/DC Converter
Z
Typical Application
Description
NDP23B0QB is a high efficiency,
monolithic synchronous step-down DC/DC

Connect a Resistor to GND
for Frequency Config
Order information
（Note：MSL3）
Order Information Top Marking
Y: Year (1=2021,2=2022,…)
WW: Weekly (01-53)
D/X : Internal ID Code
B: Sub BIN(A=BIN A, B=BIN B)
NDP23B0 Q B
Product Number
Package
Q: QFN5*5
Pin NO.
B:20
业务联系：13602632427李先生
JiangSu Deep-Pool Microelectronics Co., Ltd.                                              Rev1.9   Page3-11
NDP23B0QB
Electrical Characteristics
 TJ = 25°C. VIN = 12V, unless otherwise noted
Characteristics Symbol Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Input Voltage VIN  7 - 30 V
UVLO Voltage VUVLO   6.8 7 V
UVLO Hysteresis    0.8  V
Quiescent Current ICCQ VFB = 1.2V, no switch - 1300 - uA
Standby Current ISB No Load - 1.7 2.2 mA
FB Reference Voltage VFB  0.980 1 1.020 V
Current Sense AMP
VCS- BIN A
CSP-CSN
28 30 32 mV
VCS- BIN B 24 26 28 mV
Switching Frequency FSW
FS Floating  130  KHz
Connect 56K resister  330  KHz
EN_H   1   V
EN_L     0.3 V
Maximum Duty Cycle    98 - %
Minimum On-Time   - 250 - ns
Current Limit ILIM  20   A
Hicup Interval Thicup   400  mS
Soft start Time Tss   1.2  mS
RDSON Of Power
MOS
High side Temp=25℃  5  mΩ
Low side Temp=25℃  3  mΩ
Thermal Regulation TTR   145  °C
Thermal shutdown
Temp
TSD  - 160 - °C
Thermal Shutdown
Hysteresis
TSH  - 30 - °C
业务联系：13602632427李先生
JiangSu Deep-Pool Microelectronics Co., Ltd.                                              Rev1.9   Page4-11
NDP23B0QB
Block Diagram
业务联系：13602632427李先生
JiangSu Deep-Pool Microelectronics Co., Ltd.                                              Rev1.9   Page5-11
NDP23B0QB
Typical Performance Characteristics (TJ = 25°C, unless otherwise noted)
(CH1=Vin, CH2=SW, CH3=Vout, CH4=Isw）
Power On
Vin=12V, Vout=5.05V, Iout=15A
Power On
Vin=24V, Vout=5.05V, Iout=15A
30
40
50
60
70
80
90
100
0.008 0.04 0.2 1 5 25